4
0
à
•
0

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/	10-11-2 103452		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office EET
To the Director of the U. S. Pater	103432	109	unled documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) BALLARD MEDICAL PRODUCTS):	Additional name	address of receiving party(ies) es, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
General Partnership Corporation- State: UTAH Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties 3. Nature of conveyance)/Exect Execution Date(s) AUGUST 31, 200 Assignment Security Agreement Other	attached? Yes No ution Date(s): 7 Merger Change of Name	Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City: UTICA State: NEW Country: US Associati General Limited F Corporat Other If assignee is r representative (Designation	ress: 525 FRENCH ROAD YORK SA Zip: 13502 Ion Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Ion Ion Citizenship Ion
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	istration number(s) and		n or description of the Trademark. Registration No.(s)
**************************************	\		ation or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name-@address of party to v concerning document should b Name: GENE WARZECHA	vhom correspondence e mailed:		ons involved:
Internal Address: LINVATEC CORP	ORATION	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)
Street Address: 11311 CONCEPT B	OULEVARD	=	
City: LARGO		8. Payment l	

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Zip: 33773

GENE WARZECHA

Signature

State: FLORIDA

9. Signature:

Phone Number: 727 399 5295

Email Address: GWARZECHA@LINVATEC.COM

Fax Number: 727 399 5477

a. Credit Card

Last 4 Numbers

Expiration Date

Authorized User Name LINVATEC CORPORATION

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

b. Deposit Account Number 12-1550

10/2/07

Date

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BALLARD MEDICAL PRODUCTS, a Utah corporation having a place of business in Draper, Utah ("BALLARD"), is the owner of the trademarks:

US

Reg./App. No.

Date of Reg./App.

R2

Reg. No. 1,225,871

February 1, 2003

STEALTH-TRODE

1.819.432*

February 1, 1994

WHEREAS, CONMED CORPORATION, a New York corporation having a place of business at Utica, New York ("CONMED"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified herein, applications therefor and registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BALLARD hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto CONMED the entire right, title and interest of BALLARD in and to said trademarks in the U.S., together with the registration or common law rights for each thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0578

^{*}This registration lapsed on September 14, 2006. Rights are at common law.

Signed in Roswell, Georgia, this <u>31s</u> tday o	of <u>August</u> , 2007.
BALL	ARD MEDICAL PRODUCTS
Ву:	June Braun
	ne B. Bauer President
VICE I	riesident (SRM)
State o: Georgia }	
} ss:	
County of Fulton}	
known and known to me to be the Vice F acknowledged that s/he executed the foregoin Produc:s and pursuant to authority duly received.	ng Assignment on behalf of Ballard Medical

RECORDED: 10/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003638 FRAME: 0579